

ENDWELL FIRE DISTRICT

3508 Country Club Road Endwell, New York 13760 Business Office (607) 785-0985 Fax (607) 785-6718 E-mail: endwellfire@endwellfire.com

EMERGENCIES 911

NOTICE OF ANNUAL ELECTION OF THE ENDWELL FIRE DISTRICT

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that pursuant to Section 175, of the Town Law of the State of New York, the annual election of the Endwell Fire District will be held at the firehouse located at 3508 Country Club Road, Town of Union, County of Broome, State of New York on the 14th day of December, 2021, between the hours of 6:00 pm and 9:00 pm for the purpose of electing:

One (1) member of the Board of Fire Commissioners to serve a term of five years commencing on January 1, 2022 and ending on December 31, 2026.

Please take further notice any person desiring to have their name added to the ballot for these positions shall file their names with a nomination petition containing the names and addresses of at least twenty-five (25) duly registered residents of the aforesaid Fire District with the Endwell Fire District Secretary, Mark Storm, at Station No. 1, 3508 Country Club Road, Endwell, Town of Union, County of Broome, State of New York. Petitions shall be submitted to the Secretary of the Endwell Fire District at the above stated location no later than the November 24th, 2021 at 3:00 pm.

All residents of the Endwell Fire District who are registered with the County Board of Elections on or before November 22, 2021 and resided within the said Fire District for a period of thirty (30) days preceding the Election shall be eligible to vote.

No absentee ballots will be accepted for this annual election.

Dated: November 1, 2021 Endwell, New York

By Order of the Board of Fire Commissioners of the Endwell Fire District in the Town of Endwell, Broome County, New York.

Mark Storm Fire District Secretary Endwell Fire District